

[3207]

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

FRIDAY ,THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JUNE

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX



:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE BATTU DEVANAND

IA No. 1 OF 2026

IN

CRP NO: 1388 OF 2026

Between:

Bebe Jainab, W/o. Mohammad Abdul Raheem, aged about 26 years,
R/o. D.No. 2-54-8, 4th Street, Shambu Nagar, Near ILTD Gate,
Rajamahendravaram, East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh-533101.

Petitioner/Petitioner

AND

1. Mohammad Abdul Raheem, S/o. Ibrahim, aged about 31 years, R/o. D.No. 16-36-22/1, 4th Street, Sambamurthy Nagar, Kakinada, East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh- 533001.
2. Koleti Tirumala Venkata Satya Naicke, S/o. Venkateswarlu, Hindu, aged about 28 years, Block No.C/16, SF-01, Parlova Peta Apartments, Kakinada.

Respondent/Respondent

Petition under Section 151 CPC., is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to stay the operation of the order passed in Transfer Original Petition No. 149/2025 on the file of the learned Principal District Judge, East Godavari District At Rajamahendravaram, dated 31.03.2026, pending disposal of the Civil Revision Petition;

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the order of the High Court dated 01.05.2026 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of MS. RAJANI NELAKUDITI Advocate for the Petitioner, SRI V SAI KUMAR Advocate for the Respondent and the Court made the following.

ORDER:

“At request of the learned counsel for the respondents, post the matter on 03.07.2026.

Interim order granted earlier is extended for a period of four (04) weeks.”

SD/- R.SRINIVASA RAO
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

//TRUE COPY//

To,

1. The Principal District Judge, East Godavari District At Rajamahendravaram.
2. One CC to Ms. RAJANI NELAKUDITI, Advocate [OPUC] —
3. One CC to SRI. V SAI KUMAR Advocate [OPUC] —
4. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

DEV, J

DATED:19/06/2026

POST THE MATTER ON 03.07.2026

ORDER

**IA No. 1 OF 2026
IN
CRP NO: 1388 OF 2026**

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

